19,270   15,140   206,436   76,048

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue ('000) 253,650   253,650   253,650   253,489

Basic earnings per share (sen)
- Continuing operations 7.31   4.98   36.54   26.92
- Discontinued operations 0.29   0.99   44.84   3.08

7.60   5.97   81.38   30.00

(b) Diluted

There is no ESOS or ICPS issued by the Company. Accordingly, there is no diluted earnings
per share.

ATLAN HOLDINGS BHD – 173250 W
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE P ERIOD
ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2014

  31

27. Comparative Figures

Certain comparative figures were restated in order to conform with current year’s classification
and adoption of MFRS 119 which was applied retrospectively.

The effects of these restatements are as follows:

 As

previously
stated Reclassification

 Effects of
MFRS

119
As

restated
 RM’000 RM’000  RM’000 RM’000

As at 28 February 2013
Property, plant and equipment 158,979 (7,035)  - 151,944
Investment properties 46,957 7,035  - 53,992
Deferred tax assets 6,496 - 624 7,120
Employee benefits 3,323 - 2,109 5,432
Deferred tax liabilities 9,249 - 97 9,346
Retained earnings 76,756 - (1,428) 75,328
Non-controlling interests 99,756 - (154) 99,602

As at 1 March 2012
Deferred tax assets 6,646 - 621 7,267
Employee benefits 3,238 - 2,244 5,482
Deferred tax liabilities 8,956 - 60 9,016
Retained earnings 56,511 - (1,517) 54,994
Non-controlling interests 98,560 - (166) 98,394

28. Authorisation for Issue

The condensed consolidated interim financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board
of Directors in accordance with a resolution of the directors on 29 April 2014.